## CLERK'S OFFICE DELAWARE CO. INDIANA

APR 2 6 1965

FILED Lamena R Walsh Clerk

STATE OF INDIANA SS: DELAWARE COUNTY

IN THE DELAWARE SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2

APRIL TERM, 1965

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

OF

CAUSE NO. P 25 64/62

GRACE ROBBINS, Deceased

## SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF DISTRIBUTION AND PETITION FOR DISCHARGE

Walter C. Robbins, as Administrator of the Estate of Grace Robbins, deceased, respectfully shows the Court:

 Pursuant to the decree of final distribution entered herein on the 29th day of March, 1965, your Administrator made distribution as therein directed, and he attaches hereto receipts and vouchers evidencing such distribution to the distributees named in said decree. 2. Pursuant to said decree he has in all things carried out and performed the acts required of him by said decree.

WHEREFORE, said Administrator of the estate of Grace Robbins, deceased, respectfully prays:

(1) That this supplemental report of distribution be approved; and (2) that he and his surety be discharged and released from all liability and any further duties herein.

Walter C. Robbins, Administrator of the Estate

Walter C. Robbins, Administrator of the Estate of Grace Robbins, Deceased

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this the

day of April, 1965.

My Commission Expires: May 23, 1968 MYERS, SLAGLE & SHIREY Attorneys for the Administrator

STATE OF INDIANA

DELAWARE COUNTY

OF

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

SS:

CLERK'S OFFICE DELAWARE CO. INDIANA

APR 2 6 1965 SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2

FILAELDERM, 1965 Lanuma R Walch Clerk

CAUSE NO. P 25 64/62

GRACE ROBBINS, Deceased

## ORDER APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF DISTRIBUTION AND DISCHARGING ADMINISTRATOR

Comes now Walter C. Robbins, as Administrator of the Estate of Grace Robbins, deceased, and files his verified supplemental report of distribution and petition for discharge, which are in the words and figures following, to-wit:

## (H. I.)

And the Court having examined said report and petition and being duly advised in the premises, finds that the facts stated in said report and petition are true, and that said report should be approved and said petition granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court as follows:

(1) That the supplemental report of distribution of said Administrator is hereby in all things approved.

(2) That Walter C. Robbins, as Administrator of the Estate of Grace Robbins, deceased, and his surety are hereby finally released and discharged from all liability and any further duties herein, and said estate is hereby finally settled and closed.

Ralph & Rector RT NO. 2

DATED at Muncie, Indiana, this the day of April, 1965.